Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SGG Patents LLC	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6668879
Application Number:	10743895
Application Number:	11033069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)685-5301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2301

Email: Stephaniebaird@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Baird

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70139.00005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Baird

Total Attachments: 12

source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0491

500123100

source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page2.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page3.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page4.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page5.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page6.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page7.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page8.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page8.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page10.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page11.tif source=Security Agreement-SGG Patents#page11.tif

SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Patents)

STATE OF GEORGIA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

WHEREAS, SGG PATENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), holds rights in Patents as set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner or a licensee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions which are the subject matter thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 (as amended, modified, supplemented and restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement), between the Assignor and certain of its Affiliates, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to which the Lenders have, on the date hereof, made or agreed to make certain loans to the Assignor and may, from time to time hereafter, make additional loans to the Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement the Assignor has agreed to assign and grant to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- (i) the Patents and any other patents and the registrations and applications for registration therefor of which Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner or licensee of the entire right, title and interest therein, together with any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or extension of any thereof,
 - (i) inventions and improvements described and claimed therein,
- (ii) all licenses of the foregoing to which Assignor is a party as licensee or licensor,
- (iii) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof,

LEGAL_US_E # 71041939.3

- (iv) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing to the Assignor,
- (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, and
 - (vi) all proceeds of and accessions to any and all of the foregoing,

to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on the Patent Collateral as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the assignment of and security interest in and lien upon the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Security Agreement coupled with the Loan Agreement (and its exhibits) constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any and all prior or contemporaneous agreements or representations regarding the subject matter herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of June 30, 2006.

> SGG PATENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Floyd G. Hoffman
Title: President

REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0495

COUNTY OF) ss.:		
	This 27	day of Time	2006 personally c	ame before me

STATE OF GENERICA.)

pefore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, Floyd G. Hoffman who, being by me duly President he/she the that sworn, 566 Patents LLC , that he/she signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said entity by his authority duly given, and that he/she acknowledged said instrument in writing to be the act and deed of said entity.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Schedule A

Patents

[See Attached]

LEGAL_US_E # 71041939.3

PATENTS OF SGG PATENTS LLC

	APPL.#	FILE	PAT#	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY	OWNER	- KIT
MOLDED SOFTBALL METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	524440	03-Dec-1986	1285295	25-Jun-1991	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	
MOLDED SOFTBALL METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	218291	14-Nov-1986	218291	05-Apr-1990	New Zealand	SGG Patents LLC	
MOLDED SOFTBALL CONTRUCTION	524443	03-Dec-1986	1276951	27-Nov-1990	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	
MOULDED SOFTBALL CONTSTRUCTION	218290	14-Nov-1986	218290	23-Apr-1990	New Zealand	SGG Patents LLC	
MOLDED PLAYING BALL	227309	14-Nov-1986	227309	22-Feb-1990	New Zealand	SGG Patents LLC	
TENNIS RACKET	904517	13-Jul-1990	904517	13-Jul-1990	France	SGG Patents LLC	
COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR GAME BALLS	193/5	01-Jul-1991	-623346	12-Oct-1994	Haiti	SGG Patents LLC	
GAME BALL WITH SYNTHETIC LEATHER COVER	2135956	16-Nov-1994	2135956	15-Jan-2002	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MULTI- LAYER GAME BALL	2216505	25-Sep-1997	2216505	14-Dec-2004	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI- LAYER GAME BALL	82,425/98	16-Mar-1998			Japan	SGG Patents LLC	
GAME BALL WITH A URETHANE GUM RUBBER SURFACE	27748/01	09-Jan-2001	769812	20-May-2004	Australia	SGG Patents LLC	
GAME BALL WITH IMPROVED MOISTURE RESISTANCE	17087/00	26-Jun-2000	732390	09-Aug-2001	Australia	SGG Patents LLC	
GAME BALL WITH IMPROVED MOISTURE RESISTANCE	2315811	28-Oct-1999	2315811	04-Jan-2005	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	MAN-149444
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SPORT BALL	2428626	14-Nov-2001		The state of the s	Canada	SGG Patents LLC	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SPORT BALL	1997015.1	14-Nov-2001			Europe	SGG Patents LLC	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SPORT BALL	4101497.2	14-Nov-2001			Hong Kong	SGG Patents LLC	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SPORT BALL	870434	14-Nov-2001			Mexico	SGG Patents LLC	
AVOIDANCE OF RESPNANCE IN INFLATABLE SPORTBALL BY LIMITING THE CRITICAL RATIO	2003/006489	18-Jul-2003		Total	Mexico	SGG Patents LLC	

SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 3	SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION SECHANISM	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 8	SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 2	SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 1
2001268379	523243	02/12372	2002- 7017076	2002-510,155	3103975	1944463.7	1814181.1	2411262	2001266873	2002- 7008674	2001-549,738	3108365.7	978549.4	818253.1	2394187	16003-01
13-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	23-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	05-Jun-2003	13-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2001	10-Nov-2000	10-Oct-2000	10-Nov-2000	10-Nov-2000	10-Nov-2000	10-Nov-2000	10-Nov-2000
2001268379	To the special state of the sp		The state of the s					The state of the s	The state of the s			ZL008182531	and the state of t	ZL008182531	100	767374
13-Jun-2001												24-Mar-2005		07-Dec-2005		19-Feb-2004
Australia	New Zealand	Mexico	Korea	Japan	Hong Kong	Europe	China	Canada	Australia	Korea	Japan	Hong Kong	Europe	China	Canada	Australia
SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC

PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PAT

INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- 2004-	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM 4103119.5 02-Aug-2002	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM 2819298.2 30-Mar-2004	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM 2456178 02-Aug-2002	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM 2002324593 02-Aug-2002	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM 2003-516,631 02-Feb-2004	MULTI-LAYER SOFTBALL 2481662 06-Oct-2004	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 02/10613 28-Oct-2002	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 2001-579,914 25-Oct-2002	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 2406726 13-Apr-2001	SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION SELF-CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 523244 13-Jun-2001	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 02/12373 13-Jun-2001	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION 2002- MECHANISM 7017077 13-Jun-2001	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 2002-510,156 13-Jun-2001	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 3103976.9 05-Jun-2003	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 1946312.4 13-Jun-2001	SELF CONTAINED SPORT BALL INFLATION MECHANISM 1814147.1 13-Jun-2001	
China Hong Kong	China	and the second s	Canada	Australia	Japan	Canada	Mexico	Japan	Canada	New Zealand	Mexico	Korea	Japan	Hong Kong	Europe	China	Canada
	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC

PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PAT

SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF CAPABILITY	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED DUAL ACTION INFLATION MECHANISM	INFLATABLE ARTICLES WITH SELF- CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM
PI0311643-3	2003303383	04/11696	3800023.8	2.0038E+12	P10311194-6	2003297366	04/11748	2005-510,015	3814193.3	2.0038E+12	2486916	PI0311156-3	2003299744	2005-515,532	2486923	04/01011
07-Dec-2004	03-Nov-2004	25-Nov-2004	20-Dec-2003	18-Dec-2003	20-Dec-2003	18-Dec-2003	26-Nov-2004	07-Dec-2004	18-Dec-2003	20-Dec-2003	18-Dec-2003	18-Dec-2003	20-Dec-2003	20-Dec-2003	20-Dec-2003	02-Feb-2004
Brazil	Australia	Mexico	Europe	China	Brazil	Australia	Mexico	Japan	European	China	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Japan	Canada	Mexico
SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC

PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PATENT | PAT

SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE	2484590	16-Dec-2004		Canada	SGG Patents LLC
RELIEF CAPABILITY	2.0038E+12	20-Dec-2004	PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF	China	SUC Patents L.L.C.
SPORTS BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF AND INDICATION	3808533.8	22-Dec-2003		Europe	SGG Patents LLC
SPORTS BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF CAPABILITY	2005-510,042	07-Dec-2004		Japan	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF AND INDICATION CAPABILITY	7000183/2005	05-Jan-2005		Korea	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF CAPABILITY	04/12884	17-Dec-2004		Mexico	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE REFLIEF CAPABILITY	2005108354	24-Mar-2005		Russia	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	2003259964	07-Feb-2005		Australia	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	2496379	21-Aug-2003		Canada	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE INDICATION	3819741.3	21-Feb-2005		China	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	3793208.4	21-Aug-2003		European	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	2004-529762	21-Apr-2005		Japan	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	1002744/2005	18-Feb-2005		Korea, Republic of	SGG Patents LLC
SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM	39934	21-Feb-2005		Mexico	SGG Patents LLC

SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL DI 6402463-6	SPORTSBALL 2004/001009	SPORTSBALL 2004-020901	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL DI 6402464-4	SPORTSBALL 2004/001010	SPORTSBALL 2004-020900	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL DI 6402461-0	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 2005105346	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASRUING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 05/00690	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 7001440/2005	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 3771969.7	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 3818278.5	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 2490651	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 2003256932	INFLATION VALVE DEVICE WITH A PRESSURE MEASURING UNIT FOR AN INFLATABLE BLADDER 10/210,564
	6 09-Jul-2004	07-Jul-2004	09-Jul-2004		4 09-Jul-2004	09-Jan-2004	09-Jul-2004		0 09-Jul-2004	25-Feb-2005	17-Jan-2005	5 26-Jan-2005	25-Jul-2003	31-Jan-2005	25-Jul-2003	25-Jul-2003	31-Jul-2002
2127964	DI6402463-6			2127905	DI6402464-4			2127936	DI6402461-0						***************************************		6668879
06-Jul-2004	05-Jul-2005			06-Jul-2004	05-Jul-2005			06-Jul-2004	05-Jul-2005					1		}	30-Dec-2003
Europe	Brazil	Mexico	Japan	Ешгоре	Brazil	Mexico	Japan	Europe	Brazil	Russia	Mexico	Korea	Europe	China	Canada	Australia	US
SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC

SPORTSBALL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	SPORT BALL WITH SELF-CONTAINED INFLATION MECHANISM HAVING PRESSURE RELIEF AND INDICATION CAPABILITY	BASKETBALL	BASKETBALL	BASKETBALL	BASKETBALL	BASKETBALL	BASKETBALL	18 PANEL SOCCER BALL	18 PANEL SOCCER BALL	18 PANEL SOCCER BALL	SPORTS BALL WITH UNITARY STRIPE MEMBER	IMPROVED FOOTBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL	SPORTSBALL
11/033,069	10/743,895	602001500	TBA	21007/2006	2006014540	TBA	2.0063E+12	2.0053E+12	333182	110649	2517462	208046	2004-20575	2.0043E+12	2004-20574	2004-20573	2004-20572	2004/001012	2004-020903	With the state of	DI 6402462-8	2004/001011	2004-020902	2.0043E+12
10-Jan-2005	22-Dec-2003	06-Jun-2006	06-Jun-2006	07-Jun-2006	06-Jun-2006	06-Jun-2006	06-Jun-2006	29-Apr-2005	20-Apr-2005	04-Jul-2005	29-Aug-2005	28-Jul-2004	08-Jul-2004	07-Jui-2004	08-Jul-2004	08-Jul-2004	08-Jul-2004	10-Jan-2004	09-Jul-2004		09-Jul-2004	07-Jul-2004	09-Jul-2004	07-Jul-2004
2005-0153803	Patent # 7,014,582	D.1. # 2004	The second incomes in the second in the second incomes in the seco						333182		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		387615	465299	387614	387613	387612			2127995	DI6402462-8			4300648990
The second section of the sect						The state of the s			20-Apr-2005				18-Jul-2005	27-Jul-2005	18-Jul-2005	18-Jul-2005	18-Jul-2005	***************************************		06-Jul-2004	05-Jul-2005		06-Jan-2006	29-Mar-2006
US	US	Thailand	Russia	Korea	Japan	Europe	China	China	Europe	Canada	Canada	Europe	Korea	China	Korea	Korea	Korea	Mexico	Japan	Europe	Brazil	Mexico	Japan	China
& SGG Patents LLC	RUSSELL ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. & SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	and the state of t	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC	SGG Patents LLC

PATENT

REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0504